
Pines Computer Consulting, Inc.
770 N. Peace Rd.   DeKalb, IL 60115

Mobile: 815-757-2080 Office: 815-981-8060  Fax: 866-337-9847
support@pinesconsulting.com

Page: 1

120906/08/2022

Date

Quote
Number

Town of Cortland
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P.O. Box 519
Cortland IL 60112-0519

Bill To

TotalQty DiscountPriceDescription Subtotal

1 3,895.00 3,895.00Water Dept. - Qty. 2 CDVI High Security 2 Door Reader and
Strike Kit (up to 4 doors total), 4 Illuminated Request-to-Exit
push button, 2 PoE+ PoE splitter, 2 PoE+ PoE injector

3,895.00

1 1,990.00 1,990.00Water Tower/Well 4 - Qty. 1 CDVI High Security 2 Door
Reader and Strike Kit (up to 2 doors total), 2 Illuminated
Request-to-Exit push button, 1 PoE+ PoE splitter, 1 PoE+
PoE injector

1,990.00

1 2,360.00 2,360.00Public Works - Qty. 1 CDVI High Security 2 Door Reader
and Strike Kit (up to 2 doors total), 1 Illuminated
Request-to-Exit push button, 1 PoE+ PoE splitter, 1 PoE+
PoE injector, 1 Rim Mount Strike Fail Secure/Fail Safe

2,360.00

1 5,959.00 5,959.00Police Department - Qty. 3 CDVI High Security 2 Door
Reader and Strike Kit (up to 6 doors total), 6 Illuminated
Request-to-Exit push button, 3 PoE+ PoE splitter, 3 PoE+
PoE injector

5,959.00

1 1,685.00 1,685.00Well 1 - Qty. 1 CDVI High Security 2 Door Reader and Strike
Kit (up to 2 doors total), 1 Illuminated Request-to-Exit push
button, 1 PoE+ PoE splitter, 1 PoE+ PoE injector

1,685.00

1 1,685.00 1,685.00Lift Station - Qty. 1 CDVI High Security 2 Door Reader and
Strike Kit (up to 2 doors total), 1 Illuminated Request-to-Exit
push button, 1 PoE+ PoE splitter, 1 PoE+ PoE injector

1,685.00

1 3,895.00 3,895.00Town Hall - Qty. 2 CDVI High Security 2 Door Reader and
Strike Kit (up to 4 doors total), 4 Illuminated Request-to-Exit
push button, 2 PoE+ PoE splitter, 2 PoE+ PoE injector

3,895.00

1 1,685.00 1,685.00Well 2 - Qty. 1 CDVI High Security 2 Door Reader and Strike
Kit (up to 2 doors total), 1 Illuminated Request-to-Exit push
button, 1 PoE+ PoE splitter, 1 PoE+ PoE injector

1,685.00
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1 1,685.00 1,685.00Lift Station 5 - Qty. 1 CDVI High Security 2 Door Reader and
Strike Kit (up to 2 doors total), 1 Illuminated Request-to-Exit
push button, 1 PoE+ PoE splitter, 1 PoE+ PoE injector

1,685.00

1 1,685.00 1,685.00North Ave Lift Station - Qty. 1 CDVI High Security 2 Door
Reader and Strike Kit (up to 2 doors total), 1 Illuminated
Request-to-Exit push button, 1 PoE+ PoE splitter, 1 PoE+
PoE injector

1,685.00

1 1,685.00 1,685.00Sewer Plant - Qty. 1 CDVI High Security 2 Door Reader and
Strike Kit (up to 2 doors total), 1 Illuminated Request-to-Exit
push button, 1 PoE+ PoE splitter, 1 PoE+ PoE injector

1,685.00

1 1,685.00 1,685.00Chestnut Grove Lift Station - Qty. 1 CDVI High Security 2
Door Reader and Strike Kit (up to 2 doors total), 1
Illuminated Request-to-Exit push button, 1 PoE+ PoE splitter,
1 PoE+ PoE injector

1,685.00

1 11,730.00 11,730.00Fargo 51700 C50 Single Side ID printer, YMCKO cartridge
w/cleaning roller, Fargo ID printer cleaning kit, Qty 100 EV2
4K printable ISO card, 18/4 + 22/12 CMR pro cable, access
control cable, Cat 6 plenum cable, closers/closing hinges,
laptop for programming and maintenance

11,730.00

1 1,260.00 1,260.00Network switches with PoE as needed 1,260.00

1 2,100.00 2,100.00misc. conduit, channel, fittings, straps, rings, clamps, ties and
other cable mounting hardware

2,100.00

200 100.00 20,000.00Computer Service - Pines. 200  hours estimated labor, install
all cabling and hardware for access controls at Town sites,
configure and test, train users on usage.

20,000.00hrs.
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Estimated labor hours for each site:

Water Dept.-16 
Water Tower/Well 4 - 16
Public Works - 32
Police Dept. - 36
Well 1 - 10
Lift Station - 10
Town Hall - 24
Well 2 - 10
Lift Station 5 - 10
North Ave Lift Station - 10
Sewer Plant - 10
Chestnut Grove Lift Station - 10

Install and configure ID printer and laptop computer. - 6

Sub Total:

Total: $

64,984.00

64,984.00

64,984.00

Thank you for considering Pines Computer Consulting.

Sincerely,
Mike Ryan
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